900667028 01/03/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900657933		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paco Restaurants, LLC		10/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PYM Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	801 N. West Street	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	ountry: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27603	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90818934	TACO BAMBA	
Registration Number:	6514520	TACO BAMBA TAQUERIA	
Registration Number:	5043670	TACO BAMBA TAQUERIA BY CHEF VICTOR ALBIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.882.7143
Email: ip@wyrick.com
Correspondent Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=PYMHoldings, LLC - Executed Trademark Assignment (003)#page1.tif source=PYMHoldings, LLC - Executed Trademark Assignment (003)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900667028 REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0087 source=PYMHoldings, LLC - Executed Trademark Assignment (003)#page3.tif source=PYMHoldings, LLC - Executed Trademark Assignment (003)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS AND ACCOMPANYING REGISTRATIONS AND GOODWILL

October 27, 2021

Effective as of the date set forth above (the "Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Paco Restaurants, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PYM Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks") and the applications and registrations therefor, any renewals or extensions of such applications and registrations, and all rights therein and thereto in any country or locality worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, any papers, instruments and assignments reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is reasonably necessary and to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0089

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks and Accompanying Registrations and Goodwill as of the date first set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks and Accompanying Registrations and Goodwill as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGN	OR:
PACO F	RESTAURANTS LLC
By: Name: Title:	
<u>ASSIGN</u>	<u>EE</u> :
PYM H	OLDINGS, LLC
Ву:	Investors Management Corporation, its Manager
By: Name: Title:	Stuart Franty Stuart Frantz Chief Executive Officer
	and Excounte Officer

EXHIBIT A

Word Mark	Goods and Services	Serial Number	Filing Date	Owner	Type of Mark
TACO BAMBA	EC 043: US 100 101. G & S. Restaurant and extering services. FIRST USE: 2012/0000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 2012/0000	90818934	8-9 4 -21	(APPLICANT) Paco Besissarans, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY VIRGINIA 9696 Symphony Meadow Lane Vicana, VIRGINIA 22182	SERVICE MARK
TACO BAMBA TAQUERIA	BC 048, US 100 101, G & S. Restaurant and saturing acruses. FIRST USE: 20120000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20120000	\$0177731	14-Sep-30	(APPLICANT) Psco Restaurants, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY VIRGINIA 9606 Symphony Measlow Lane Vicena, VIRGINIA 22182	SERVICE MARK
TACO BAMBA TAQUERIA BY CHEF VICTOR ALBISU FAMILA Ap Chy Thora of the	IC 043, US 100 101, G & S. Revision and catering services. FIRST USE: 201221004, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 201221004	86688902	6-Apr-15	(REGISTRANT) VA Taco, LLC LIMETED LIASELITY COMPANY VIRGINIA 9806 Symphony Meadow La Vienna VIRGINIA 27182 (LAST LISTED OWNEB) Paco Restaurans, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY VIRGINIA 9606 Symphony Meadow Lane Vienna VIRGINIA 22182	SERVICS MARK

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/22/2021 REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0092